

SC 09 (11) 2023

Reg. 163/2023

Order no. 4

13.02.2024

Today is fixed for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of 5 accused persons, three accused persons namely Gopal Mondal, Azad Piyada and Sahabuddin Molla are produced from JC.

Rest two accused persons on CB, are absent without steps.

Ld PP for the State is absent.

Regular PO is transferred.

Fix 27.03.2024 for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).

I/C F.T.C-II