

SC 09 (11) 2023

Reg. 163/2023

Order no. 6

15.05.2024

Today is fixed for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of 5 accused persons accused Azad Piyada and Sahabuddin Molla have filed a petition praying for time.

Accused Gopal Mondal is not physically produced from JC. The other two accused persons namely Rajib Das @ Bacha and Bikash Biswas @ Babu Sona do not take any steps.

None appears on repeated calls.

Surety is directed to produce accused Rajib Das @ Bacha and Bikash Biswas @ Babu Sona positively on the date fixed.

To 27.06.2024 for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).