

SC 09 (11) 2023

Reg. 163/2023

Order no. 9

28.08.2024

Today is fixed for production, appearance and ER of WA.

Out of 5 accused persons, one accused person namely Gopal Mondal is produced from JC. Two accused persons namely Azad Piyada and Sahabuddin Molla are absent without steps.

No ER of WA has been received against the accused persons namely Rajib Das @ Bacha and Bikash Biswas @ Babu Sona.

Ld PP for the State is present.

In view of the resolution of the local bar association, the case is adjourned.

Regular PO is on duty leave.

Fix 18.09.2024 for production, appearance and ER of WA.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).
I/C ADJ-I.